
Appendix D

Department
Total 

Department %
Output %

Completed 
Audit Areas

Commercial 11.73% 7.63% 6
Education 9.33% 7.44% 6
General 31.27% 21.37% 3

Governance and Partnerships 3.28% 1.36% 0
Legal and Corporate Compliance 3.91% 2.08% 3

Regeneration and Community Services 14.25% 7.88% 6
Resources 12.86% 10.91% 11

Social Services 13.37% 12.07% 3
Total 100.00% 70.74% 38

6 6

3

0 3

6

11
3

0.00%

5.00%

10.00%

15.00%

20.00%

25.00%

30.00%

35.00%

Commercial Education General Governance and
Partnerships

Legal and Corporate
Compliance

Regeneration and
Community Services

Resources Social Services

Audit Coverage by Department 2021-22

Total Plan %

Output %


